
Tender Notice 
Turmakhad Rural Municipality 
Office of Rural Municipal Executive 

Turmakhad, Achham  
Province No.7, Nepal 

First published date: 2075-02-16 

 

1. Turmakhad Rural Municipality invites sealed Quotation registered manufactures / suppliers or the supply 

and delivery of the goods mentioned in table below:  

Contract No. Description Quantit
y 

Unit Bid Security 
Amount, 

(Nrs.) 

Bid Validity 
Period 
(days) 

Bidding 
fee, Nrs 

2074/075-SQ- TRM-1 
 

Motorcycle (160±7% 
) cc 

 
6 Nos. 42,775.00          45 1000/- 

2074/075-SQ- TRM-2 
 

Solar System 
Complete 

1 Lot 49,500.00 
         45 1000/- 

2074/075-SQ- TRM-3 
 

Furniture 1 Lot 46,650.00 
         45 1000/- 

2074/075-SQ- TRM-4 
 

Desktop Computer, 
Printer 

1 Lot 27000.00 
         45 1000/- 

Last Date and time for bid purchase Last Date and time for Bid 
Submission 

Date Time for Bid Opening 

Date: 2075/02/30 
Time: Within 17:00 hr 

Date: 2075/02/31 
Time: Within 12:00 hr 

Date: 2075/02/31 
Time: Within 13:00 hr 

2. Interested eligible Suppliers may obtain further information and inspect the sealed quotation forms at the Tumrakhad 

Rural Municipality. 

3. Sealed Quotation Forms may be purchased by eligible Suppliers on the submission of a written application and upon 

payment of a non-refundable fee within 15 days (as mentioned in the above table)  Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand 

rupees only) deposited in Sanchit Kosh  Account No.: 4260304018105 of Rastriya Banijya Bank, Mangalsen, 

Achham .  

4. Sealed Quotations must be submitted to the above on or before 12:00 hr on 2075/02/31. Quotation received after 

this deadline shall not be accepted. 

5. Quotations must be valid for a period of 45 days after opening of sealed quotations and must be accompanied by 

Cash Security or Bank Guarantee, amounting to a minimum of amount as specified in table above, which shall be 

valid for 75 days after opening of the Sealed Quotations. 

6. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Rastriya Banijya Bank, Mangalsen , 

Achham of Dharauti Account No.: 4260303007105 and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along 

with the Sealed Quotation. 

7. Sealed Quotations shall be opened in the presence of Suppliers' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hr on 

2075/02/31 at the Tumrakhad Rural Municipality.  

8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall 

be considered the last day. 

9. If bidders are not manufacturer, they must submit sole authorization letter from the manufacturer or from the 

authorized distributor of the manufacturer.  



10. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any other documents, Turmakhad Rural 

Municipality reserves the right to amend and correct at any time. The figure for the bid amount must be clear if any 

discrepancy may occur then the figure written in word is valid. 

11. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

 


